

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25754-25764/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 and 24/08/2009 in SCA No.8827/2008, SCA No.8828/2008, SCA No.8829/2008, SCA No.8830/2008, SCA No.8831/2008, SCA No.8832/2008 with SCA No.10612/08, SCA No.10613/2008, SCA No.10614/2008, SCA No.10615/2008 and SCA No.10616/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ISHWARBHAI ANANDBHAI TANK &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/10/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Negi, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place the petitions on the date notified,  
i.e., 26th October, 2009.

Till that date, it is directed that interim  
orders passed by the High Court shall continue to  
operate.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master