

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 25754-25764/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in SCA No. 8827/2008 & SCA No. 8828/2008 & SCA No. 8829/2008 & SCA No. 8830/2008 & SCA No. 8831/2008 & SCA No. 8832/2008 & SCA No. 10612/2008 & SCA No. 10613/2008 & SCA No. 10614/2008 & SCA No. 10615/2008 & SCA No. 10616/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ISHWARBHAI ANANDBHAI TANK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-3

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Nupur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.3.

These matters are adjourned by three weeks for filing Counter Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master