

Z  
ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 6264/2013

ISHWARBHAI ANANADABHAI TANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter along with Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.  
25754-64 of 2009 on 12.03.2013.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|