

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
25754-25764/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/07/2009 in SCA No. 8827/2008,14/07/2009 in SCA No. 8829/2008,14/07/2009 in SCA No. 8830/2008,14/07/2009 in SCA No. 8831/2008,14/07/2009 in SCA No. 8832/2008,14/07/2009 in SCA No. 10612/2008,14/07/2009 in SCA No. 10613/2008,14/07/2009 in SCA No. 10614/2008,14/07/2009 in SCA No. 10615/2008,14/07/2009 in SCA No. 10616/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 8827/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 8828/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 8829/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 8830/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 8831/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 8832/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 10612/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 10613/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 10614/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 10615/2008,24/08/2009 in SCA No. 10616/2008 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ISHWARBHAI ANANDBHAI TANK &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6264/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2016.01.11  
16:09:42 IST

Reason: Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters in the month of March, 2016 for final  
disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master