

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1187-1197/2017

ISHWARBHAI ANANDBHAI TANK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT)
WITH
C.A. No. 1308/2017 (III)

Date : 24-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pivo Harold, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr A.P.Mayee, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.3. Ld. Counsel, Ms Ria Sachthey appearing on behalf of M/s ARS Associates submitted that fresh vakalatnama will be filed on behalf of respondent no.3. Be filed.

Process as per order dt.17.5.2018.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar