

ITEM NO.103

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1187-1197/2017

ISHWARBHAI ANANDBHAI TANK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1308/2017 (III)

Date : 02-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Vimal Purohit, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Mathew Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
M/s. ARS Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.09.2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER