

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.1187-1197/2017

ISHWARBHAI ANANDBHAI TANK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1308/2017 (III)

Date : 15-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Vimal Purohit, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
M/S. Ars Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After the appeals were heard for a quite long time, Shri A.P. Mayee, learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for time to file counter affidavit to IA No.112853/2021 and state on Oath whether the lands in question are required for the expansion of the GIDC Anjar, Kutch even today or not.

Such a counter affidavit to be filed within a period of one week from today with a copy to the learned counsel for the appellants.

Rejoinder to the counter affidavit, if any, to be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

Put up on 29.09.2021.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

