

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1187-1197/2017

ISHWARBHAI ANANDBHAI TANK . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1308/2017 (III)

Date : 14-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 1187-1197/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are duly represented.

Earlier Ld. counsel for the appellant nos. 1 to 4, 19 to 27, 31 and 32 in CA No. 1187-1197/2017 has been designated as Sr. Advocate. The above appellants are duly represented now.

Service of alternative arrangement notice is not complete in respect of appellant nos.10 to 12, 13 to 17 and 29 in CA No. 1187-1197/2017.

contd...

Remaining appellants are served with alternative arrangement notice but none has entered appearance.

Since some of the appellants are still unrepresented, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

C.A. No. 1308/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are duly represented.

Earlier Ld. counsel for the sole appellant has been designated as Sr. Advocate. Service of alternative arrangement notice is complete, but none has entered appearance.

Since appellant is unrepresented, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd