

ITEM NO.1739

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1187-1197/2017

ISHWARBHAI ANANDBHAI TANK . & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 1308/2017 (III)

Date : 30-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Patel, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matter is listed with the office report dated 23rd August, 2024.
2. List the matter with the latest office report.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)