

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.16

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.1187-1197/2017

ISHWARBHAI ANANDBHAI TANK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1308/2017 (III)

Date : 17-10-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Advocate submits that Mr. Nikhil Goel, the erstwhile advocate for appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate. Accordingly, he has entered appearance on behalf of appellant Nos.1-14,15-17 and 19-27 and 31 and 32 in C.A. No.1187-1197/2017) and filed Vakalatnama. In respect of the remaining appellants, he is granted two weeks time to take instructions.

2. List after two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)