

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1187-1197/2017

ISHWARBHAI ANANDBHAI TANK . & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([Only CA Nos. 1187-1197 of 2017 is listed])

Date : 29-11-2024 This appeal is called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Satyalipsu Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. According to the office note, service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on all the appellants except appellant No.29. In pursuance thereof, appellant Nos.1 to 14, 15 to 17, 19 to 27 and 31 and 32 are represented by Mr.Ashutosh Ghade, but others have not put in appearance.
2. Be that as it may, since most of the appellants are duly represented, let the appeal be listed before the appropriate court for consideration and in the meantime, the remaining respondents, if they so want, may also appear through counsel. Efforts be also made to serve notice on appellant No.29 afresh within two weeks.
3. Registry may proceed further.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)